

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(Established by West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block – II, P.O. Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin – 722 155, West Bengal, India

INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

Date: 5th March 2022

Notice

Internal Complaints Committee of Bankura University is going to observe International Women's Day on the theme "Gender Equality Today for a Sustainable Tomorrow" on 8th March 2022 at 12:30 am.in Room No. 302 in the Academic Building of Bankura University.

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor **Professor Deb Narayan Bandyopadhyay** has given his kind consent to inaugurate the occasion as Chief Patron. **Professor Subir Kumar Roy**, Registrar, Bankura University, and **Professor Jayanta Kumar Saha**, Dean (Officiating), F. C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Science and Law, Bankura University will also be present as Patrons.

Medha Patkar an Eminent Scholar and noted Social Activist will speak on "Nashamukt Samaj Naribadi Nazaria" as a Guest of Honour. **Dr. Sindhu Thulaseedharan**, Head, Department of Law, Kerala University will also address the august gathering by delivering a lecture on "**Gender**, **Law and Society in the new Indian Scenario**" as a Special Guest. To mark the occasion, two women residents of **Bikna Khirode Prasad Vidyavinod Sevasram**, Bankura will be felicitated on this special day followed by a cultural programme.

All the Principals, Faculty Members, HODs, TICs, Officers, Non-Teaching Staff members, Students of the Bankura University and affiliated colleges are requested to join the event either offline or online mode.

Participation of all in the above programme is earnestly solicited.

Zoom Meeting link:

https://zoom.us/j/96650137849?pwd=Z100Y2g3c1owNFkyZ1QwN0xDcHkwdz09

Sd/(Dr. Tanuka Roy Sinha)
Presiding Officer
Internal Complaints Committee
Bankura University

Copy Forwarded for information to:

- 1. All HoDs/ Principals/TICs, Bankura University & Affiliated Colleges with a request to ensure the participation of the staff and students within their jurisdiction
- 2. Dean (Officiating), P.G. Faculty Council of Arts etc.
- 3. All Officers, Bankura University
- 4. All Faculty members and other Staff Bankura University & Affiliated Colleges
- 5. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 6. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the above notice in the University Website